

तेजपुर विश्वविद्यालय / TEZPUR UNIVERSITY

(संसद के अधिनियम द्वारा स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament)

कुल सचिव का कार्यालय/ OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

तेजपुर - 784028 :: असम / TEZPUR - 784028 :: ASSAM

Notification Dated: /5.12.2015

The University is pleased to select the following students as Gender Champions of Tezpur University for a period of 1 (one) year.

- 1. Ms. Diva Rashmi Chowdhury, MA in Sociology, 1st Sem.
- 2. Mr. Muktikam Hazarika, PhD in MCJ, 2nd Sem.
- 3. Mr. Ayushman Devraj, Int. MA in English, 7th Sem.
- 4. Ms. Madhuri Deka, MA in Sociology, 3rd Sem.
- 5. Ms. Parishmita Saikia, MA in Sociology, 1st Sem.

The Gender Champions will carry out their activities under the guidance of the Nodal Teacher as per the guidelines of the Ministry of Women and Child Development, Govt. of India.

Issued with due approval.

dated. 15.12.2015

Memo No. F.27-95/2015/(GA-I)/336/-ACopy for information to:

- 1. The Secretary, University Grants Commission, New Delhi. (to be sent via e-mail)
- 2. The Pro Vice-Chancellor.
- 3. Prof. Sunil Kumar Dutta, Nodal Teacher & Head, Department of Social Work.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations.
- 5. Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor.
- 6. All Gender Champions.
- 7. Concerned file.



तेजपुर विश्वविद्यालय / TEZPUR UNIVERSITY

(संसद के अधिनियम द्वारा स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament)

कुल सचिव का कार्यालय/ OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

तेजपुर - 784028 :: असम / TEZPUR - 784028 :: ASSAM

Notification Dated: 15.12.2015

The University is pleased to nominate the following faculty member as Nodal Teacher for the Gender Champions of Tezpur University.

Prof. Sunil Kumar Dutta, Head, Department of Social Work.

Prof. Dutta will provide overall guidance to the Gender Champions of the University as per the guidelines of the Ministry of Women and Child Development, Govt. of India.

Issued with due approval.

Memo No. F.27-95/2015/(GA-I)/ 3360 - A Copy for information to:

- 1. The Secretary, University Grants Commission, New Delhi. (to be sent via e-mail)
- 2. The Pro Vice-Chancellor.
- 3. Prof. Sunil Kumar Dutta, Head, Department of Social Work.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations.
- 5. Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor.
- 6. Concerned file.

dated./5.12.2015